RTMENT OF COMMERCE **EORM PTO 1594** 11-18-1998 RECORDATION FOF atent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) TRAPEMAF OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE Tab settings □□□▼ 100901572 ks: Pl or copy thereof. To the Honorable Corr 10-16-1998 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying part U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 Colgate-Palmolive Company hone-Poulenc Rores Internal Address: Trademark Department-15th F1. Street Address: 300 Park Avenue ☐ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10022 Corporation-State Other German company ☐ Individual(s) citizenship______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Association □ General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership KK Corporation-State Delaware Assignment □ Merger Other_ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other ____ ☐ Yes ☐ No is attached: June 24, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,166,056 DURAPHAT N/A Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No. 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Regina B. Rychlicka Name: Trademark Dept., 15th Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____\$ Internal Address: Colgate-Palmolive Company

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowle

01 FC:481

New York

11/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000188 032460 1166056

40.00 CH

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

ZIP: 10022

the original document.

Regina B. Rychlicka
Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 300 Park Avenue

State: N.Y.

Leg ma S. Tychlulia Signature

10/16/98 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the 24th day of June, 1998 between Rhône-Poulenc Rorer GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Nattermannallee 1, 50829 Cologne, Germany (the "Assignor") and Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, of 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York, United States of America (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of Trademark Registration No. 1,166,056 DURAPHAT ("The Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to The Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests to The Trademark and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by The Trademark and together with the relating business of Assignor in connection with The Trademark as used or intended to be used.

ASSIGNOR:

Rhône-Poulenc Rorer GmbH

By:

Name: Hanno Reker Henrich B. Reschke

Title:

Authorized Officer

Officer

Authorized

ASSIGNEE:

Colgate-Palmolive Company

By:

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

SCOTT E. THOMPSON Vice President and secrete General Counsel Professort

TRADEMARK REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0465